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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6202. 

Design #               Sizes
#6201  14 ct   81 x 119mm (3.19 x 4.68”)
#6202  16 ct   68 x 99mm (2.66 x 3.90”)
#6203  18 ct   63 x 92mm (2.48 x 3.64”)
Total Stitches - 18,364

Ginger Girl 1
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Emerald Grn Medium dress 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

2 Emerald Grn Vry Dark dress, hat 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
3 Carnation Light dress, hat, face 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
4 Cranberry Very Dark dress, hat 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
5 Christmas Red Dark dress, hat 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
6 Royal Blue Dark dress, eyes 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622

7 Snow White
dress, face, arms, 
legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 Tan face, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6205. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6204  14 ct   98 x 115mm (3.76 x 4.54”)
#6205  16 ct   79 x 96mm (3.13 x 3.78”)
#6206  18 ct   74 x 90mm (2.92 x 3.53”)
Total Stitches - 19,228

Ginger Girl 2
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light hat, face 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Very Dark dress 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

3 Christmas Red Dark hat, dress 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Medium hat, dress 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark hat, dress 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

6 Royal Blue Dark eyes 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
7 Snow White face, dress, legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 Tan face, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
9 Cranberry Very Dark backstitch bow 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6208. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6207  14 ct   95 x 112mm (3.76 x 4.39”)
#6208  16 ct   79 x 93mm (3.13 x 3.66”)
#6209  18 ct   74 x 87mm (2.92 x 3.92”)
Total Stitches - 19,156

Ginger Girl 3
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Christmas Red hat, dress 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
2 Royal Blue Dark hat, dress 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
3 Emerald Grn Med hat, dress 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

4
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark hat, dress 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

5 Carnation Light face 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

6 Snow White
face, dress, arms, 
legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

7 Tan face, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6211. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6210  14 ct   81 x 113mm (3.19 x 4.46”)
#6211  16 ct   68 x 95mm (2.66 x 3.72”)
#6212  18 ct   63 x 88mm (2.48 x 3.47”)
Total Stitches - 17,972

Ginger Boy 1
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Delft Blue Dark hat 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600

2 Royal Blue Dark eyes, shirt 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
3 Carnation Light hat, face, shirt 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
4 Cranberry Very Dark hat, bow, shirt 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
5 Emerald Grn Medium hat, bow, shirt 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

6
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark bow, shirt 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

7 Snow White
face, arms, shirt, 
legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 Tan face, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6214. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6213  14 ct   95 x 115mm (3.76 x 4.54”)
#6214  16 ct   79 x 96mm (3.13 x 3.78”)
#6215  18 ct   74 x 90mm (2.92 x 3.53”)
Total Stitches - 18,850

Ginger Boy 2
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light hat, face, shirt 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Christmas Red hat, bow tie, shirt 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
3 Christmas Red Dark hat, bow tie 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Royal Blue Dark eyes, shirt 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
5 Snow White face, shirt, arms, legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

6 Brown Very Light face, body, arms, legs 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6217. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6216  14 ct   95 x 110mm (3.76 x 4.32”)
#6217  16 ct   79 x 91mm (3.13 x 3.60”)
#6218  18 ct   74 x 85mm (2.92 x 3.36”)
Total Stitches - 19,030

Ginger Boy 3
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Christmas Red hat, shirt 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
2 Christmas Red Dark shirt 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

3 Carnation Light hat, face, shirt 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
4 Emerald Grn Medium shirt 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark shirt 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

6 Royal Blue Dark eyes, shirt 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622

7 Snow White
hat, face, shirt, 
arms, legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 Tan face, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
9 Christmas Red backstitch hat 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6220. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6219  14 ct   122 x 122mm (4.82 x 4.82”)
#6220  16 ct   102 x 102mm (4.02 x 4.02”)
#6221  18 ct   95 x 95mm (3.75 x 3.75”)
Total Stitches - 20,928

Ginger Pair
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light faces, boy’s shirt 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

2 Cranberry Very Dark
ribbon, bows, dress, 
shirt 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

3 Christmas Red Dark
ribbon, bows, dress, 
shirt 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

4 Royal Blue Dark boy’s shirt 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622

5 Emerald Grn Medium boy’s shirt 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
6 Emerald Grn Vy Dark dress 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

7 Snow White
faces, dress, arms, 
legs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 Tan faces, arms, legs 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832

9 Christmas Red Dark
backstitch bows, 
ribbon, mouths 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

10 Snow White backstitch eyes 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
11 Coffee Brown Dark backstitch bodies 801 711 1129 2629 1145 1346
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6223. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6222  14 ct   99 x 97mm (3.90 x 3.83”)
#6223  16 ct   83 x 81mm (3.25 x 3.19”)
#6224  18 ct   77 x 76mm (3.03 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 14,218

Ginger Deer 1
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light blanket 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Christmas Red blanket, harness 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
3 Emerald Grn Medium blanket, body 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
4 Royal Blue Dark blanket, eye, nose 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
5 Snow White body, mouth, eye 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

6 Brown Very Light body 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6226. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6225  14 ct   101 x 97mm (3.97 x 3.83”)
#6226  16 ct   84 x 81mm (3.31 x 3.19”)
#6227  18 ct   78 x 76mm (3.09 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 14,116

Ginger Deer 2
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light face, body 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Emerald Grn Medium blanket 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
3 Emerald Grn Vy Dark blanket 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
4 Royal Blue Dark eye, nose 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622

5 Snow White
blanket, eye, 
body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

6 Brown Very Light body 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6229. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6228  14 ct   99 x 97mm (3.90 x 3.83”)
#6229  16 ct   83 x 81mm (3.25 x 3.19”)
#6230  18 ct   77 x 76mm (3.03 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 14,078

Ginger Deer 3
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light blanket, body 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Christmas Red harness 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
3 Emerald Grn Med harness, blanket 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
4 Royal Blue Dark nose, eye, blanket 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
5 Snow White mouth, body 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

6 Brown Very Light body 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
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Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6232. 

.

Design #               Sizes
#6231  14 ct   99 x 97mm (3.90 x 3.83”)
#6232  16 ct   83 x 81mm (3.25 x 3.19”)
#6233  18 ct   77 x 76mm (3.03 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 14,140

Ginger Deer 4
by Laura Doyle

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light mouth, blanket 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Christmas Red blanket 321 600 561 2418 1184 2101
3 Emerald Grn Med collar 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
4 Royal Blue Dark eye, nose, collar 796 885 1293 2437 1166 3622
5 Snow White blanket, body, eye 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

6 Brown Very Light body 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
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Design #               Sizes
#6234  14 ct   94 x 95mm (3.69 x 3.76”)
#6235  16 ct   78 x 79mm (3.07 x 3.13”)
#6236  18 ct   73 x 74mm (2.87 x 2.92”)
Total Stitches - 23,530

Gingerbread House 1
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light roof, star, doorway 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Vy Dark roof, star, door, window 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 Christmas Red Dark doorway, heart, window 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Medi roof, fl owers, edges 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark fl ower, doorway 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

6 Cornfl ower Blue Lgt roof, star, fl owers, door 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820
7 Delft Blue Dark star, fl owers 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
8 Tangerine Light fl ower, window 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800

9 Topaz Medium fl ower, window 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824
10 Snow White roof, window, edges 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
11 Tan Very Light house, door, window 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140
12 Tan house 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
13 Carnation Light backstitch star 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

14 Christmas Red Dark backstitch windows 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
15 Emerald Grn Med backstitch edges house 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6235. 

.

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6237  14 ct   94 x 95mm (3.69 x 3.76”)
#6238  16 ct   78 x 79mm (3.07 x 3.13”)
#6239  18 ct   73 x 74mm (2.87 x 2.92”)
Total Stitches - 12,784

Gingerbread House 1 
(without background)

by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light roof, star, fl owers, door 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Vy Dark roof, star, fl wers, window 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 Christmas Red Dark doorway, heart, window 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Med roof, fl owers, edges house 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerald Grn Vry Drk fl ower, doorway 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Cornfl ower Blue Lght roof, star, fl owers, door 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820

7 Delft Blue Dark star, fl owers 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
8 Tangerine Light fl ower, window 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
9 Topaz Medium fl ower, window 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824
10 Snow White roof, wind, edges, fl wrs 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
11 Carnation Light backstitch star 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

12 XMAS Red Dark backstitch windows 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
13 Emerald Grn Med backstitch edge of house 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6238. 

.
Complete Ornament Assembly 

Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6240  14 ct   115 x 97mm (4.54 x 3.83”)
#6241  16 ct   96 x 81mm (3.78 x 3.19”)
#6242  18 ct   90 x 76mm (3.53 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 32,640

Gingerbread House 2
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light roof,door, cane, wind, house 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Vy Drk roof, bottom of house 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 Christmas Red Drk roof, wind, door, house 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Med roof, trim, fl ower, house 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5
Emerald Grn Vy 
Drk roof, trim, fl ower, house 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

6 Snow White roof, trim, door, canes, wind 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

7
Cornfl ower Blue 
Lgt roof, window, fl ower 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820

8 Delft Blue Dark roof, window, fl ower 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
9 Tangerine Light roof, fl ower 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
10 Topaz Medium roof, fl ower 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824
11 Tan Very Light roof, front of house 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140

12 Tan roof, doorway, house 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832

13
Cranberry Very 
Dark

backstitch roof, doorway, 
cany canes, window 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6241. 

.

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6243  14 ct   115 x 97mm (4.54 x 3.83”)
#6244  16 ct   96 x 81mm (3.78 x 3.19”)
#6245  18 ct   90 x 76mm (3.53 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 19,580

Gingerbread House 2
 (without background)

by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Carnation Light
roof, door, cane, wind, 
house 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

2 Cranberry Vry Drk roof, bottom of house 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 Christmas Red Dark roof, wind, door, house 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Med roof, trim, fl ower, house 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5
Emerald Grn Very 
Dark roof, trim, fl ower, house 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

6 Snow White roof, trim, door, canes, wind 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
7 Crnfl ower Blue Lgh roof, window, fl ower 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820
8 Delft Blue Dark roof, window, fl owers 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
9 Tangerine Light roof, fl owers 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
10 Topaz Medium roof, fl owers 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824

11 Cranberry Vry Drk
backstitch roof, doorway, 
window, candycanes 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

12 Snow White backstitch edges of house 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6244. 

.
Complete Ornament Assembly 

Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6246  14 ct   103 x 95mm (4.04 x 3.76”)
#6247  16 ct   85 x 79mm (3.37 x 3.13”)
#6248  18 ct   80 x 74mm (3.14 x 2.92”)
Total Stitches - 24,474

Gingerbread House 3
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light windows, doorway 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Vry Drk roof, wind, door, edges 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 XMAS Red Dark roof, window, door 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

4 Emerald Grn Med window, doorway, trees 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerd Grn Vry Drk side of house 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Tangerine Light doorway 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
7 Snow White roof, windows, door 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
8 Tan Very Light roof, front of house 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140

9 Tan windows, side of house 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
10 XMAS Red Dark backstitch wind, door 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6247. 

.

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6249  14 ct   103 x 95mm (4.04 x 3.76”)
#6250  16 ct   85 x 79mm (3.37 x 3.13”)
#6251  18 ct   80 x 74mm (3.14 x 2.92”)
Total Stitches - 12,564

Gingerbread House 3 
(without background)

by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light window, doorway 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

2 Cranberry Vry Drk roof, window, edges 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 XMAS Red Dark roof, window, door 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Med window, door, trees 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerald Grn Vy Drk side of house 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Tangerine Light doorway 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800

7 Snow White roof, windows, door 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

8 XMAS Red Dark
backstitch windows, 
door 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6250. 

.

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6252  14 ct   117 x 97mm (4.61 x 3.83”)
#6253  16 ct   97 x 81mm (3.84 x 3.19”)
#6254  18 ct   91 x 76mm (3.58 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 32,066

Gingerbread House 4
by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light roof, fl owers 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840
2 Cranberry Very Dark roof, fl wrs, winds, door 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521
3 Christmas Red Dark roof, edge, fl owers 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Med trim, window, fl owers 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422
5 Emerld Grn Vry Drk trim, fl owers, door 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Snow White roof, wind, door, fl wers 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17

7 Tangerine Light fl owers, window 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
8 Topaz Medium fl owers 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824
9 Cornfl wer Blue Lgt fl owers 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820
10 Delft Blue Dark window, fl owers 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
11 Tan Very Light house, roof 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140

12 Tan edge of roof, window 436 507 1313 2493 1056 832
13 Carnation Light backstitch doorway 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6253. 

.
Complete Ornament Assembly 

Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Design #               Sizes
#6255  14 ct   117 x 97mm (4.61 x 3.83”)
#6256  16 ct   97 x 81mm (3.84 x 3.19”)
#6257  18 ct   91 x 76mm (3.58 x 2.98”)
Total Stitches - 19,998

Gingerbread House 4 
(without background)

by Laura Doyle

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Carnation Light roof, fl owers 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

2 Cranberry Very Drk
roof, fl owers, winds, 
door, edge 600 935 1533 2417 1187 2521

3 XMAS Red Dark roof, edge, fl owers 498 601 1169 2622 1183 1912
4 Emerald Grn Medi trim, window, fl owers 911 795 1280 2312 1247 5422

5 Emerld Grn Vry Drk trim, fl owers, door 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411
6 Snow White roof, trim, wind, door 1 2 1001 2297 1002 17
7 Tangerine Light fl owers, window 742 505 1024 2216 1137 800
8 Topaz Medium fl owers 783 828POLY 567 2331 1372 824
9 Crnfl owr Blue Lgt fl owers 794 672 1292 2598 1275 3820

10 Delft Blue Dark window, fl owers 798 790 526 2384 1134 3600
11 Carnation Light backstitch doorway 893 806 1154 2244 1107 1840

Illustrated to right:
Tree Ornament with design #6256. 

.

Complete Ornament Assembly 
Instructions on Pages 20-21.

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton 
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Stitching 
We stitched the gingerbread designs on brown 100% Polyesther Chamois in the 16 ct.size

Purchase
- a red or brown Foam Sheet or Kandi’s Corp.’s Fusible Synthetic Suede “Zwade”TM for backing material.  
(the foam from a craft shop /suede from KandiCorp.com.)

- small size white rick rack

- Aleene’s Tacky Glue for gluing onto the foam 

Assembly
- run a line of fabric sealer (“Fray-chek”TM is one brand) around the outside perimeter of the stitched  
designs.  Let dry overnight, then trim close to stitching all around the design.  (Note: the raw edges of the 
houses may be folded over to back 1/8”, which is much too diffi cult for the animal and people shapes).

- place fi nished designs right side down on a copy machine, as close together as possible. Copy, then cut 
apart. (or use tracing paper and pencil if no copier is available). These shapes are the patterns for cutting out 
the backing material.

- cut out foam or suede backing for each design.

- place a very small amount of batting in the center of the back of each design.

- glue a folded over 6” piece of ribbon or cording to the top center back of cut-out design.  Then glue(foam) 
or press(zwade) together with the batting in the middle.

- place under a pile of books for a while, then press edges together with fi ngers until sealed.

- Decorate backs with rick rack as shown below or back with another stitched-out design reversed as in the 
case of the digitized houses without the background.

Gingerbread Ornament Assembly Directions

Illustrated to 
right:
“Backs” of 
Gingerbread 
Ornaments



Page 21

Gingerbread Ornament Pictures 

Ginger People And Deer 

Gingerbread Houses


